



Product Description Sheet

Item: F.S. WHOLE WHEAT - 12" Flour Tortilla

Code: 27326 UPC# 02733102632 Date: 2014

Nutrition Facts / Información Nutricional	
Serving Size / Tamaño por Porciones 1 Tortilla (103g) Servings per Container / Porción por Envase 12	
Amount Per Serving / Cantidad por Porción	
Calories 310 / Cont. Energético 310 Kcal	
Calories from Fat 80 /Cont. energético de Grasa 80 kcal	
% Daily Value * / % Valor Diario *	
Total Fat / Grasa Total 9g	14%
Saturated Fat / Grasa Sat. 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat / Grasa Trans. 0g	
Cholesterol / Colesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium / Sodio 520mg	22%
Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidratos Tot. 49g	16%
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 6g	24%
Sugars / Azúcares 1g	
Protein / Proteína 8g	
Vitamin / Vitamina A 0% • Vitamin / Vitamina C 0%	
Calcium / Calcio 15% • Iron / Hierro 13%	
* Percent Daily Value are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
* Los porcentajes de Valores Diarios están basados en una dieta de 2,000 calorías. Sus valores diarios pueden ser mayores o menores dependiendo de sus necesidades calóricas.	
	Calories/Calorías: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat / Grasa	Less than/Menos de 65g 80g
Sat. Fat / Grasa Sat.	Less than/Menos de 20g 25g
Cholesterol / Colest.	Less than/Menos de 300mg 300mg
Sodium / Sodio	Less than/Menos de 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carb. / Carb. Total	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética	25g 30g
Calories per gram / Calorías por gramo: Fat / Grasa 9 • Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato 4 • Protein / Proteína 4	

Packaging size:	6/ 12ct
Exp Days:	69
Product weight:	16.34 LB
Shipping weight:	18 LB
Cube:	0.673
TI:	9
HI:	6
Pall ct.:	54
Length:	13.37"
Width:	13.37"
Height:	6.5"

Ingredient Statements

Whole wheat flour, Enriched unbleached flour (Wheat flour, Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic acid), Water, Vegetable shortening (Contains one or more of the following: Palm oil and or Corn oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Aluminum free leavening (Sodium acid pyrophosphate, Sodium bicarbonate, Corn starch, Monocalcium phosphate), Wheat protein, Preservatives (Calcium propionate, Sorbic acid), Dough conditioner (Lecithin, Fumaric acid, Gum blend, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium metabisulphite).

Allergens: Wheat and Soy

